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168. These are based on the data reported by a panel of major-line 

ompaniea, members of the Canadian Farm and Industrial Equipment Institute, whose 
portion of the 1967 total is known. These estimates are subject to revision since 
the factor used in the blow-up is based on 1967 operations and may change when 
1968 annual totals for all firms are known later this year. Because of delinquent 
response the estimate for Quebec for 1967 was probably understated. It is not 
possible to revise the figure. 

Estimated Farm Implement and Equipment Sales by Province, 
Eleven Months Ending November 30, 1968 

(Value at Wholesale Price) 

Total, all machines 
(Including repair parts) Repair parts 

Change 
1967 [1968 1967 

} 	
1968 1968/1987 

*' 00 $'OOO 

CANADA ......... 479,874 407 2 627 -1511 59,682 61,013 + 2.2 

i.t1anto Provinces 14,665 13 9092 -10.7 2 0 244 2,379 + 6.0 

uebeo 	.,........... 58,779 51,859 -11.8 9,021 8,632 — 4.3 

Ontario 	,........... 104,998 97,970 - 6.7 14,460 15,242 + 5.4 

Manitoba .,.......... 67,258 46,441 -18 1 9 5,997 5,969 - 0 1 5 

Saskatchewan .,...,. 128,008 98436 -23.1 13,694 14,091 + 2.9 

Alberta 	. .... ....,.. 106,149 87 0 189 -17.1 12,213 12,269 + 0.5 

:ritish Coltmbia •. 11,027 12,540 13.7 2 0053 2,431 +18.4 
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1 he conlenta of ible document may he used freely but I)RS should be credited when republishing all or any part of It. 



Combines 
Automatic 

Pull -type 
	

Self-propelled hay balera 

1967 	1968 
	

1967 	1968 	1967 	1968 

2,332 	2,212 
	

6,259 	5,491 9,611 	8,355 

bi 381 283 3,492 2 0842 
80 929 811 2,103 1,795 

332 1,008 918 63D 552 
1,263 2,066 1,729 1,256 1,260 

472 1,825 1,630 1,374 1,648 
14 50 120 256 258 

55 
129 
414 

1,194 
532 

8 

Eetintated Number of Units Sold 
Eleven Months Ending November 30, 1968 

(Dealers' Sales to Users) . s4 

P..a.. + n 	L's 	_, ion .a a.vn1. 	S OS 

Wheel Type 
Province I Under 40 H.P. 	40 - 79 H.P.80 H.P. & Over 

1967 	I 	1988 	1967 	I 1968 1 	1967 F 1968 

5,251 

161 
649 
796 

1,940 
1,650 

55 

Canada 

Atlantic Provinces 
and ,uebec 

Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan  
Alberta 
British Columbia 

7,776 1 	6,221 I 12,483  I 	9,426  I 	8,625 

3,788 3 19096 2,487 2,245 161 
2,773 2,161 4,468 3,767 681 

251 164 1,279 708 1,346 
177 134 2,133 1,190 3 0 476 
275 169 1,758 1,170 2,849 
512 497 358 346 112 

CD 
Total Wheel Type  

1967 1968 
CD 

28,884 20,898 
- 

	

6,436 
	

5,502 

	

7,922 
	

6,577 

	

2,876 
	

1,668 

	

5,786 
	

3,264 

	

4,882 
	

2,989 

	

982 
	

898 

Tractors, Farm-Use 

Crawlers 

Under 35 H.P. 

1967 	1968 

Canada 	...... .......... 14 

Atlantic Provinces 
and 	Quebec 	.........•.... 5 - 

Ontario 	•.................s 9 7 
M8nitoba 	.............•.s•. 3 1 
Saskatchewan 	.............. 1 2 
Alberta 	...,.......,•••e• 3 2 
British Columbia 4. 2 •......... 


