DOES NOT SIRGULATE

CATALOGUE No.

53-009

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATE

OTTAWA - CANADA

JAN 24 1969

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commercy OF THE

Price: 1.00 a yea

Vol. 10 No. 11

FARM IMPLEMENT AND EQUIPMENT SALES

January 1 to November 30, 1938

This report shows estimates of farm implement sales for the first eleven months of 1968. These are based on the data reported by a panel of major-line companies, members of the Canadian Farm and Industrial Equipment Institute, whose portion of the 1967 total is known. These estimates are subject to revision since the factor used in the blow-up is based on 1967 operations and may change when 1968 annual totals for all firms are known later this year. Because of delinquent response the estimate for Quebec for 1967 was probably understated. It is not possible to revise the figure.

Estimated Farm Implement and Equipment Sales by Province, Eleven Months Ending November 30, 1968 (Value at Wholesale Price)

		tal, all m luding rep	achines air parts)	Repair parts			
	1967	1968	% Change 1968/1967	1967	1968	% Change 1968/1967	
\	\$1000		14 7 - 15	¥1000			
CANADA	479,874	407,527	-15.1	59,682	61,013	+ 2.2	
Atlantic Provinces	14,655	13,092	-10.7	2,244	2,379	+ 6.0	
Quebec	58,779	51,859	-11.8	9,021	8,632	- 4.3	
Ontario	104,998	97,970	- 6.7	14,460	15,242	+ 5.4	
Manitoba	57,258	46,441	-18.9	5,997	5,969	- 0.5	
Saskatchewan	128,008	98,436	-23.1	13,694	14,091	+ 2.9	
Alberta	105,149	87,189	-17.1	12,213	12,269	+ 0.5	
British Columbia	11,027	12,540	+13.7	2,053	2,431	+18.4	

Canuary 1969 6403-509

Estimated Number of Units Sold Eleven Months Ending November 30, 1968 (Dealers' Sales to Users)

Province	Tractors, Farm-use Wheel Type									
	1967	1968	1967	1968	1967	1968	1967	1968		
	Canada	7,776	6,221	12,483	9,426	8,625	5,251	28,884	20,898	
Atlantic Provinces								53		
and Quebec	3,788	3,096	2,487	2,245	161	161	6,436	5,502		
Ontario	2,773	2,161	4,468	3,767	681	649	7,922	6,577		
Manitoba	251	164	1,279	708	1,346	796	2,876	1,668		
Saskatchewan	177	134	2,133	1,190	3,476	1,940	5,786	3,264		
Alberta	275	169	1,758	1,170	2,849	1,650	4,882	2,989		
British Columbia	512	497	358	346	112	55	982	898		

	Tractors,	Farm-Use	Combines						
	Crawlers Under 35 H.P.							Automatic hay balers	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			Pull-type		Self-propelled		may balots		
	1967	1968	1967	1968	1967	1968	1967	1968	
Canada	25	14	2,332	2,212	6,259	5,491	9,611	8,355	
Atlantic Provinces									
and Quebec	5	-	55	51	381	283	3,492	2,842	
Ontario	9	7	129	80	929	811	2,103	1,795	
Manitoba	3	1	414	332	1.008	918	630	552	
Saskatchewan	1	2	1,194	1,263	2,066	1.729	1,256	1,260	
Alberta	3	2	532	472	1.825	1,630	1.874	1,648	
British Columbia	4	2	8	14	50	120	256	258	
				1		1			

